BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

- , o W
LT3 g HH L) Megan Chafin - Barber McMurray Architects m(’ |- (//} 6 ,YM\

The applicant is: DOwner DTenant [:IContractor Other Architect

This is a request for:

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) L__IExtension of Non-Conforming Use

DAppeaI of Administrative Official’s Decision l:]Map Interpretation

Street Address 5331 Lyons View Pike DTemporary Ofﬁcial
Zoning District R-1,R-2, 0-1 & 0S-1 Zoning Map Number 121

Ward and Block 49/ 49/ 49400 Lot/Parcel 121BD001

This proposal pertains to: New Structure DExtension of Existing Structure I:]Oﬁ-Street Parking

DSignage DOther

Is a plat required? DYes No
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Construction of a new swimming pool and poolthouse.

Describe specific ways in which this proposal fails to meet the requirements of the City of Knoxville Zoning
Ordinance (please reference Section/Article of the Ordinance):

Reduce the minimum required setback distance from the Lyons View Pike property line from 50 feet to 36.92 feet

per Article 5, Section 16.C.2.

CITY OF KNONVILLE BUILDING INSPECTOR Scott Elder ELE 052018 Revised




A-C~1E-yh

_APPLICANTS HARDSHIP

Which special circumstance(s) of the property do not apply generally in the zoning district?

Size Elevation Slope DShape DSO” DSubsurface v |Other  EXisting site features and

setbacks

What legal hardship(s) prevents any reasonable use of your land under the terms of the Zoning Ordinance?

[ affirm that the hardship described above was not created by anyone having an ownership interest in the

property since 1962.es [:_lNo If answering no, explain:

Are the conditions on your property the result of other man-made changes (such as the relocation of a road

or highway)? I:INO Yes If answering yes, describe: With the existing site features (such as existing
buildings, parking lot, golf course, and ROW of Lyons View Pike) room does not exist for the required pool deck

setback for the proposed pool renovation. Additionally, MPC staff has stated they have no concerns with the proposal

since the pool will be at a higher elevation than the road (pool deck is 22" higher than the road elevation and there is

a 8'-11" high retaining wall) and will have a landscaped front yard between the retaining wall and the road. MPC

explained that the main purpose of the setback is to keep the pool/deck a safe distance from the cars on the road.

| hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved in this request

or holders of options on same, as listed below. V\/\/WV)

_ o Signature:
Menadin € bmalais. cem z
Address to which all correspondence should be mailed regarding this application:
Name (Print) Street Address City State Zip Telephone
Megan Chafin 505 Market St. Ste 300 Knoxville TN 37902 865-934-1915
Names of all property owners or holders of option on same must be listed here:
Name (Print) Street Address City State Zip Telephone
Shawn Wilkes 5138 Lyons View Pike Knoxvile TN 37919 865-862-6867
Date Filed: Fee Paid:B /50 ¢ <A ) Bl
Councilmanic District: MPC Planning Sector: J”

General Location Description

Size: Acres Size: Sq. Ft.
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EXISTING POWERPOLE B

EXISTING WATER VALVE BARBER McMURRY
EXISTING CURB INLET architects since 1915
EXISTING POWER POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE 505 Market St Suite 300 Knoxville, TN 37902

t 865.934.1915 f 865.546.0242
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D ""lllnun\\“‘
PROPOSED ASPHALT

PROPOSED CONCRETE é/05/|5

PROPOSED PERVIOUS PAVING

PARKING COUNT PROJECT NUMBER

177400

PARKING COUNT E

PROJECT NAME

EXISTING: 201 PARKING STALLS INCLUDING 6 ADA STALLS (4 VAN, 2 CAR) CHEROKEE COUNTRY CLUB

PROPOSED: 202 PARKING STALLS INCLUDING 7 ADA STALLS (4 VAN, 3 CAR)
REQUIRED: X PARKING STALLS INCLUDING 7 ADA STALLS (MIN. 2 VAN, 5 CAR) POOL

OWNER

CHEROKEE COUNTRY CLUB

IMPERVIOUS AREA

ADDING £15500 SF OF IMPERVIOUS AREA

F PROJECT ADDRESS

GENERAL NOTES 5323 LYONS VIEW PIKE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37919

ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE
APPROXIMATE AND SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED. —

CITY BLOCK #: 49400 CONSULTANTS

AREA 1 PERVIOUS CONCRETE: 2,160 SF
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
A 14
GENERAL PLANTING NOTES: (360 S.F.) FESCUE SOD
1. THE LOCATION OF ALL SURFACE AND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL BE FIRE HYDRANT
VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT GROUND BREAK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE — (1) QPH (6) RTF @ 30" O.C
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING ALL UTILITES FROM DAMAGE AS REQUIRED DURING e (6) RTF @ 30" O.C. (1) QPH EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN 3
— CONSTRUCTION AND TO REPAIR ANY DAMAGE WHICH SHOULD OCCUR TO THE (9)IXC @ 5' 0.C.
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.
2. AT START OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS IDENTIFY AREAS OF GRASS TO BE ” 4
KILLED. COMPLETELY ERADICATE ALL GRASS IN AREAS SHOWN TO BE WITHIN A -
N ULGRED oy P * '@ / /j / FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
3. PROTECT EXISTING GRASS AREAS TO REMAIN. SOD AS REQUIRED ALL AREAS “f. ) j
DISTURBED BY WORK. >
4. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO . 2) B30 . 1) B}4
B INSTALLATION. (1) B24 - P A BN M
5. THE LOCATION OF ALL TREES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE (81) HMW @ 9" O.C. \ .
ARCHITECT BEFORE THE DIGGING OF PITS. PLANTING SHALL BE LOCATED WHERE TRIM TO HEDGE AT DIRECTION o (36) BAW &b 0.c. —— B AR B E R M C M U R R Y
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR WHERE FIELD LOCATED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TRINE T HEDGE AT DI N . .
6. ESTABLISH SMOOTH CURVILINEAR MOWING/BED LINES WHERE LAWN MEETS 1 ' ’ architects since 1915
MULCHED SHRUB OR GROUND COVER MASS. BED LINE LOCATIONS SHALL BE o oK e OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITELT.
1 APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE BEGINNING BED PREPARATION. !
7. PROVIDE APPROVED TOPSOIL TO PERFORM INCIDENTAL GRADING WORK. A (43 S|E.) FESCUE SOD
8. HALF TONE IMAGES ARE EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE. N 505 Market St Suite 300 Knoxville. TN 37902
PROTECT FROM DAMAGE. (105|S.F.) FESCUE SOD (120 S.F.) FESCUE SOD L(2) B42—/ t 865.934.1915 ¢ 865, 546.0242
9. ALL AREAS OF MASS PLANTING SHALL RECEIVE 8" OF APPROVED \ [ (1) [[FC (1) B30—\ (I)IFC_\ \ 734 -240-
TOPSOIL/BACKFILL MIX. _ . — —— == EEN — T T T T (370 S.F.) FESCUE SOD bma1915.com
10. MULCH ALL AREAS OF TREE, SHRUB AND GROUND COVER MASS PLANTING L ~ : ~ e — ] 5 ' ; : ; 7 N NPT — —
C WITH 3" OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH AS SPECIFIED. N\ . 7 NN\ N7 N[ . R ° y Y & L.l (650 S.F.) FESCUE SOD
11. MULCH ALL COLOR BED/FEATURE PLANTER AREAS WITH 1-1/2" OF FINELY ‘ ( ‘ ‘ A i R ry ° ry o & ° é ° ry - 5 = R 17— — o & °
SHREDDED PINE BARK. S IRNEZan ¢ A\"ZA . N A e A i : . | A .
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND MODIFY ANY EXISTING IRRIGATION AS NEEDED. \ __ r— T — A~ a— — .~ ar——— — v a = — “ ’ SN — ~— ‘
13. PLEASE PROVIDE PROPER DOCUMENTATION WITH SUPPORTING SIGNATURES, > — /
DEMONSTRATING THAT BOXWOODS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM A CERTIFIED NURSERY ,r LT | |0y B30+A |
AND ARE FREE OF BOXWOOD BLIGHT. \ | \— u
1 14. PLEASE SUBMIT IMAGES OF ALL SPECIMEN PLANT MATERIAL FOR APPROVAL (3) HP (3)[HPB (3) HPB (3) HPB | (1) B42 (3) HPB (!
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND ACQUISITION. (2) MGL — (1) IFC (1} IFC (1) IFC (1) IFC l‘ ,l (3) HPB (1) B30
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IRRIGATION NOTE: (9) PAL
Project shall be fully irrigated with 100% coverage of lawn areas and planted beds. \ /
Irrigation zone control shall be automatic operation with controller and automatic control RK
L valves. Shop drawings and irrigation plan shall be provided to Landscape Architect | o
for review and approval. S
25 YD POO (4) MGC
Knoxville, TN Code of Ordinances T
Sec.14-34 b. Where application for a building permit for new construction or subdivision J/ L
approval is required, a minimum of six (6) trees per acre shall be retained on the site unless A
cut & fill work such trees cannot be saved. AN R
M Sec. 14-36 Where trees cannot be retained pursuant to this article, or do not exist on the site,
they shall be provided, within twelve (12) months of construction completion, at the rate of s
eight (8) trees per acre, with at least one-half of the required number being species capable - e
of attaining a height of fifty (50) feet or more at maturity. Such trees shall have a minimum L
trunk diameter of two (2) inches at six (6) inches above ground at planting, unless of an ornamental @ Ce R \
variety, which shall have a minimum trunk diameter of one and one-fourth (1-1/4) inches at six (6) / CBND o
] inches above the ground. Cepel ' e \
Trees requ_lred: 1.76ac x 8 trees/ac = 14 trees S \ PARTNER-IN-CHARGE KLH
Trees provided: 74 S
_ _ _ ety R e \ PROJECT MANAGER MMC
N Required Trees capable of reaching 50 feet at maturity: 7 “7~§2m)éFffESéﬁﬁébﬁ S
Provided Trees capable of reaching 50 feet at maturity: 16 - rgi2'~QJ~5gﬂ,¢:u7aw"”“ L z\. DRAWN BY SWH
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